
SHL COORDINATORS AND STATE COORDINATOR 
 
Aging Ahead Area Agency on Aging 
Co-Coordinator: Jan Keith; Co-Coordinator: Kerri Gallagher 
14535 Manchester Road, Manchester, MO 63011; 636-207-4211; 
jkeith@agingahead.org; kgallagher@agingahead.org; www.AgingAhead.org 

 
Aging Best (Formerly Central Missouri AAA) 
Coordinator: Melissa Schulte; Co-Coordinator: Jody Doppelt 
201 W Broadway Suite 1E, Columbia, MO 65203; 573-443-5823; 
mschulte@agingbest.org; jdoppelt@agingbest.org; www.agingbest.org 

 
Aging Matters 
Coordinator: Jackie Dover; Co-Coordinator: Cindy Huey 
1078 Wolverine, Suite J, Cape Girardeau, MO 63701; 573-335-3331; 
jdover@agingmatters2u.com; cindyh@agingmatters2u.com; www.agingmatters2u.com 

 
Care Connection for Aging Services 
Coordinator: Christina Kanak 
106 W. Young Street, PO Box 1078, Warrensburg, MO 64093; 660-747-3107; 
ckanak@goaging.org; www.goaging.org 

 
Mid-America Regional Council 
Coordinator: Lauren Schaumburg 
600 Broadway, Suite 200, Kansas City, MO 64105-1659; 816-701-8304; 
lschaumburg@marc.org; www.marc.org 

 
Northeast Missouri Area Agency on Aging 
Coordinator: Debbie Blessing; Co-Coordinator: Leigha Mayfield 
815 N. Osteopathy, Kirksville, MO 63501; 660-665-4682; 
debbie@nemoaaa.com; leigha@nemoaaa.com; www.nemoaaa.com 

 
Region X Area Agency on Aging 
Coordinator: Amber Barrett 
531 E. 15th Street, Joplin, MO 64804; 417-781-7562; 
abarrett@aaaregionx.org; www.aaaregionx.org 

 
SeniorAge Area Agency on Aging 
Coordinator: Hannah Scott  
1735 S. Fort, Springfield, MO 65807; 417-868-9522; 
hannah.scott@senioragemo.org; www.senioragemo.org 

 
St. Louis Area Agency on Aging 
Coordinator: Jamie Saunders 
1520 Market St., Room 4065, 4th Floor, St. Louis, MO 63103; 314-657-1613; 
saundersj@stlouis-mo.gov; www.slaaa.org 

 
Young at Heart Resources Area Agency on Aging (Formerly Northwest AAA) 
Coordinator: Freda Miller; Co-Coordinator: Shannon Neal 
P.O. Box 185, Cameron, MO 64429; 660-240-9400; 
fmiller@yahresources.org; sneal@yahresources.org; www.yahresources.org 

 
Department of Health and Senior Services - State Coordinator 
State SHL Coordinator: Kayla Curry 
P.O. Box 570, 912 Wildwood Dr., Jefferson City, MO 65102; 573-522-6517; 
Kayla.Curry@health.mo.gov; www.health.mo.gov/seniors/ 
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